48166036

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

01-23-2001



Docket No.: 6528 nnnn2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Patent and Trademark Offic
▼ ▼

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	: 1010 181 650 1100 6110 1111 6510 6110 6111 1211	51 STEINING 28 DEC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	101590687	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party Klaus Hausberger	'(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	12.28.00	Name: Steyr-Daimler-Puch Fahrzeugtechnik AG &Co. KG
		Address: Liebenauer Hauptstrasse 317
Additional names(s) of conveying	g party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Graz State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Austria ZIP: A-8041
Execution Date: December	19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration numbers(s).	, Z NU
		n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/623,580	07/100	211 213.1110.(5)
07/025,560	9/6/00	1(-25)
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(623 520)
1/02/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000032 096	23346	
3 FC:581	40.00 gp Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Name and address of party concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robin W. Asher		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 41,590 Address: Bliss McGlynn, P.C.		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
		credited or debited to deposit account
2075 W. Big Beaver, Ste. 600		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u> </u>		
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Troy State/Prov.: MI		02-2712
Country: USA	ZIP: 48084	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowled of the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robin W. Asher	160	12/20/00
Name of Person S	signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT **REEL: 011437 FRAME: 0660** DEC-19-00 13:10 From:

- 1 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Klaus HAUSBERGER, a citizen of Austria, and Johann GFRERRER, a citizen of Austria, whose postal addresses are Gerhart-Ifauptmann-Gasse 16, A-8042 Graz, Austria; and Hallenbadstrasse 3c, A-5730 Mittersill, Austria, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

DOOR OR LID FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

for which an application was filed in the German Patent Office on March 6, 1998 as Application No. 198 09 750.6 and in the Austrian Patent Office on March 8, 1999 as International Patent Application No. PCT/AT99/00055 and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2000, as Serial Number 09/.

WHEREAS, STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK

AG & CO. KG a company incorporated under the laws of Austria, having a place of business at Liebenauer Hamptstraße 317, A-804! Graz Austria is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Klaus HAUSBERGER, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG & CO. KG, its successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

Klaus HAUSBERGER, AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Klaus HAUSBERGER, hereby

19/12 '00 DI 16:02 [SE/EM NR 8677] 20001

PATENT REEL: 011437 FRAME: 0661 Received: 12/19/ 0 12:01PM; 9057267173

DEC-19-00 13:10

From:

, 2000.

-> BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.; Page 3

9057267173

T-696 P.03/03 Job-887

-2-

requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to STEYR-DAIMLER-PUCH FAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG & CO. KG, its successors and essigns.

GRAZ

Austria, this 19 day of December

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

108BACKCL , whose full post office address was personally present and did see Klaus HAUSBERGER who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

GESAMT SEITEN 22

19/12 '00 DI 18:02 [SE/EM NR 8677] 20002

PATENT

REEL: 011437 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 12/28/2000